
Date:
W.I.:

Referred by:
Revised:

June 24, 2009
1255
PAC
07/22/09-DA
09/23/09-C

ABSTRACT

Resolution No. 3898, Revised

This resolution approves the allocation of the Regional Measure 2 operating and planng funds

for FY 2009-10.

This resolution was revised on July 22, 2009 to allocate operating funds to WET A under

Delegated Authority.

This resolution was revised on September 23,2009 to allocate operating funds to ACTransit for

Express Bus service and to V allejo- WET A for ferr operations.

Additional discussion of these allocations is contained in the Programming & Allocation

Committee Sumary Sheets dated June 10,2009 and September 9,2009; and the Executive

Director's memorandum to the Commission dated June 24, 2009, July 22,2009 and September

23,2009.



Date:
W.I.:

Referred by:

June 24, 2009
1255
PAC

Re: Allocation of Regional Measure 2 fuds for transit operations and planing for FY 2009-10

METROPOLITAN TRASPORTATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION No. 3898

WHEREAS, pursuant to Governent Code Section 66500 et seq., the Metropolitan

Transportation Commission ("MTC") is the regional transportation planing agency for the San

Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code Sections 30950 et seq. created the Bay Area

Toll Authority ("BAT A") which is a public instruentality governed by the same board as that

governing MTC; and

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2004, voters approved Regional Measure 2, increasing the toll

for all vehicles on the seven state-owned toll bridges in the San Francisco Bay Area by $1.00,

with this extra dollar funding various transportation projects within the region that have been

determined to reduce congestion or to make improvements to travel in the toll bridge corrdors,

as identified in SB 916 (Chapter 715, Statutes of2004), commonly referred as Regional

Measure 2 ("RM2"); and

WHEREAS, RM2 establishes the Regional Traffc Relief Plan and programs eligible for
RM2 fuding for transit operating and planing assistance as identified in Streets and Highways
Code Section 30914(d).

WHEREAS, RM2 assigns administrative duties and responsibilities for the
implementation ofthe Regional Traffc Relief Plan to MTC; and

WHEREAS, BAT A shall fund the projects of the Regional Traffc Relief Plan by

transferrng RM2 authorized funds to MTC; and

WHEREAS, MTC adopted policies and procedures for the implementation of the

Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Plan on June 23, 2004, specifyng the allocation



MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 2

criteria and project compliance requirements for RM 2 funding (MTC Resolution No. 3636,

Revised); and

WHEREAS, MTC has reviewed the allocation requests submitted for RM2 transit

operations and planning funds from the project sponsor(s) listed in Attachment A to this

resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein as though set forth at length funds; and

WHEREAS, project sponsors seeking RM2 fuds are required to submit an Operating

Assistance Proposal (OAP), pursuant to Streets and Highway Code Section 30914(e) to MTC for

review and approval, which demonstrates a fully fuded operating plan and consistency with the

performance measures, as applicable; and

WHEREAS, MTC staff has reviewed with Federal Highway Administration (FHW A)

staff the proposed RM2 funds for specific planning purposes; and

WHEREAS, Attachment A lists the projects requested by project sponsors for RM2

funding and amounts recommended for RM2 allocation by MTC staff; and

WHEREAS, Attachment B to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein as

though set forth at length, lists the required project specific conditions which must be met prior

to execution ofthe allocation and any reimbursement ofRM2 fuds; and

WHEREAS, Attachment C to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein as

though set forth at length, includes MTC's Staff review of the OAP for each project listed in

Attachment A; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that MTC approves Attachment C, MTC staffs review ofthe OAP for the

projects listed in Attachment A; and be it further

RESOLVED, that MTC approves the allocation ofRM2 funds in accordance with

Attachment A; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the allocation and reimbursement ofRM2 funds as set forth in

Attachment A are conditioned upon the project sponsor complying with the provisions ofthe



MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 3

Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Plan Policy and Procedures as set for in length in

MTC Resolution 3636; and be it fuher

RESOLVED, that the allocation and reimbursement ofRM2 funds are fuer

conditioned upon the project specific conditions as set fort in Attachment B; and, be it fuher

RESOLVED. that a certified copy of this resolution, shall be forwarded to the project

sponsor.

METROPO ITAN TRASPORTATION COMMSSION

Scott

The above resolution was entered into
by the Metropolitan Transportation
Commission at the regular meeting
of the Commission held in Oakland,
Californa, on June 24, 2009.



Date: June 24, 2009
W.I.: 1255

Referred by: PAC
Revised: 07/22/09-DA

09/23/09-C

Attachment A
MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 1 of 1

FY 2009-10 ALLOCATION OF REGIONAL MEASURE 2 FUNDS
FOR TRANSIT OPERATIONS AND PLANNING

Project Allocation Allocation Approval

Implementina Aaency Description Amount Code Date

MTC Marketing of Operating and Capital $825,000 01 06/24/09-DA
Projects

MTC Translink Operations $6,000,000 02 06/24/09

MTC Translink Marketing Program $1,080,000 03 06/24/09

Water Emergency 04
Transportation Authority Planning and administration $3,000,000 06/24/09

AC Transit Express Bus Service $ 2,586,429 05 06/24/09

AC Transit Owl Bus Service $1,138,908 06 06/24/09

AC Transit Enhanced/Rapid Bus Service $2,637,508 07 06/24/09

County Connection Express Bus Route 980 $414,090 08 6/24/09-DA

Golden Gate Express Bus Route 40 $2,195,925 09 06/24/09

Golden Gate Express Bus Route 72x $151,264 10 06/24/09-DA

Vallejo Express Bus Service $1,223,840 11 06/24/09

Vallejo/WET A Ferry Service $2,740,500 12 06/24/09

WestCAT Express Bus Route 30Z $249,294 14 06/24/09-DA

WestCAT Express Bus Routes: LYNX, JPX $317,950 15 06/24/09-DA

WETA Program Operations $1,000,000 16 07/22/09-DA

AC Transit Express Bus Service $2,291,526 05 09/23/09

Vallejo/WETA Ferry Service $2,000,000 12 09/23/09

TOTAL $29,852,234



Date:
W.I.:

Referred by:
Revised:

June 24, 2009
1255
PAC
07122/09-DA
09123/09-C

Attachment B
MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 1 of 4

REGIONAL MEASURE 2
Project Specific Conditions

Operating and Planning Projects
California Streets and Highway Code 30914(d)

The allocation and reimbursement ofRM2 funds are conditioned upon the following for the projects
identified below:

Project: RM2 Marketing Program
Lead Sponsor: MTC
Project Title: RM2 Marketing Program.

1) MTC wil enter into funding agreements with sponsors to implement the program.

Project # 13

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

MTC
TransLinkcI operating support

1) These funds are for initial operating support of the TransLinkcI program. Since TransLinkcI
is a support program and not a transit service, the performance measure policy shall not
apply.

Project: TransLinkCI Launch
Lead Sponsor: MTC
Project Title: TransLinkCI Marketing Program.

1) MTC will enter into funding agreements with sponsors to implement the program.

Project # 11

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

Water Emergency Transit Authority (WETA)
Planning and administration.

1) These funds are limited to planning/administrative expenses consistent with the FY 2009-10
WET A Work Plan submitted to MTC and embodied in the Operating Assistance Proposal.

2) This project is not subject to the RM2 operating performance standards.

Project # 4.2

Lead Sponsors: AC Transit
Project Title: Transbay Service



Attachment B
MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 2 of 4

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, these routes are subject to the following
farebox recovery ratios:

Rte F: 20% is required in FY 2009-10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.
Rte LA: 20% was required in FY 2006-07; this route is anticipated to continue to meet the
standard.
Rte NL: 20% was required in FY 2007-08; this route is anticipated to continue to meet the
standard.
Rte NX1: 30% is required in FY 2009- 10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.
Rte NX2: 30% is required in FY 2009- 10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.
Rte 0: 30% is required in FY 2009-10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.
Rte P: 30% is required in FY 2009-10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.
Rte U: 30% was required in FY 2007-08; this route is anticipated to continue to meet the
standard.
Rte W: 30% is required in FY 2009-10; this route is anticipated to meet the standard.

Projects # 7.2

Lead Sponsors: AC Transit
Project Title: Owl bus service.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, Routes 800 and 801 were subject to a 10%
farebox ratio in FY 2007-08. Both routes met performance standards in FY 2007-08. Route 801
is not projected to meet the farebox recovery performance standard in FY 2008-09. If a
Compliance Review of all FY 2008-09 RM2 Operating Projects confirms it does not meet the
farebox recovery performance standard, funding for this service may be recommended to be
discontinued in FY 2010-11.

Project # 9

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

AC Transit
Enhanced Bus Service in the Berkeley/Oakland/San Leandro Corrdor.

1) Because this route functions in part as a feeder to Transbay services, it is not subject to a route-
specific farebox recovery target. This project meets the eligibility requirement as long as AC
Transit achieves its system wide performance established under state law for receiving TDA,
ST A, and AB i 107 funds.

Project # 3.1

Lead Sponsors: CCCT A
Project Title: Express bus service.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, the all-day Express Bus service is
subject to a 20% farebox ratio in FY 2008-09.

Project # 1

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

Golden Gate Bridge, Highway & Transportation District
Express bus service over the Richmond Bridge.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, this route is subject to a farebox
recovery ratio of 20% beginning in FY 2006-07. This route met the farebox recovery



Attachment B
MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 3 of 4

standard during the FY 2006-07 RM2 Compliance Review. This route just achieved the
farebox recovery standard during the FY 07-08 RM2 Compliance Review with a 20%
farebox recovery and is not projected to meet the farebox recovery performance standard in
FY 2008-09. Ifa Compliance Review of all FY 2008-09 RM2 Operating Projects confirms it
does not meet the farebox recovery performance standard, funding for this service may be
recommended to be discontinued in FY 2010-11.

Projects # 3.5

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

Golden Gate Bridge, Highway & Transportation Distrct
Express bus service.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, these routes are subject to a farebox
recovery ratio of 30% beginning in FY 2007-08. Route 72x met the farebox recovery
standard during the FY 2007-08 RM2 Compliance Review and is anticipated to continue
meeting the performance measure standards.

Project # 3.3

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

City of Vallejo
Express Bus North

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, these routes are subject to the following
farebox recovery ratios:

Rte 78: 20% starting in FY 2010-11.
Rtes 80 and 85: 20% starting in FY 2006-07; these routes achieved the standard during
the FY 2007-08 Compliance Review and are anticipated to continue meeting the standard.

Project # 6.1

Lead Sponsors:
Project Title:

City of Vallejo on Behalf of Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA)
Ferr - Service to San Francisco

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, this route is subject to a farebox recovery
ratio of 30% beginning in FY 2006-07. This service met the farebox standard as required in FY
2006-07 and is projected to continue meeting the standard.

Project # 4.1

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

WestCA T
Express bus service.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, LYNX Service between Hercules to the
Transbay Terminal is subject to the following peak-hour farebox recovery ratio of 30%. This
service met the farebox standard as required in FY 2005-06 and is projected to continue meeting
the standard.

2) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, Route JPX service between El Cerrito Del
Norte BART and the Hercules Transit Center is subject to a farebox recovery ratio of20%. This
service met the farebox standard as required in FY 2005-06 and is projected to continue meeting
the standard.



Attachment B
MTC Resolution No. 3898
Page 4 of 4

Project # 3.5

Lead Sponsors: WestCAT
Project Title: Route 30Z Express Bus service.

1) In accordance with MTC's Policies and Procedures, Route 30Z Express bus service between
Hercules, Pinole and Martinez is subject to a 20% farebox ratio. This service met the farebox
standard as required in FY 2006-07 and is projected to continue meeting the standard.

Project # 6.2

Lead Sponsor:
Project Title:

Water Emergency Transit Authority (WETA)
Planning and administration.

1) These funds are limited to operating expenses consistent with the FY 2009-10 WETA Work Plan
submitted to MTC and embodied in the Operating Assistance ProposaL.

2) This project is not subject to the RM2 operating performance standards.
3) The allocation wil be used to support the follow Operating projects:

· Spare Vessel Operations not to exceed $750,000
· Transition Plan Expense not to exceed $600,00
· Emergency Response Equipment not to exceed $150,000



Regional Measure 2 Operating Assistance Proposal Fact Sheet
Legislative Project #: 4.1
Project Description: AC Transit Transbay Service

June 24, 2009

Allachment C. MTC Res. No. 3898

Page 2

Revised: 09/23/09-C

Operating Plan - Request for RM2 Funds

.... .....
11,317,831

5,730,259
4,877,955

709,617

11,317,831

11,54,187
5,856,887

4,877,955
809,346

11,544,187

11,775,071

5,988,039

4,877,955
909,077

11,775,071

Total Operallng Cost

- Fare Revenue
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request

- Other Subsidy

Total Revenues
Surplus/(Deftclt)

Environmental Clearance
lAC Transit has adopted a negative declaration for this project.

Rto F I FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 I FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 T FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I

... . . : .. .
Total Operallng Cost - 2,318,293 2,364,659 2,411,952 2,460,191 2,509,395 2,559,583

- Fare Revenue - 1,427,428 1,427,428 1,427,428 1,427,428 1,427,428 1,427,428
RM 2 Operating Assistance Request - 890,865 890,865 890,865 890,865 890,865 890,865

- Other Subsidy - 46,366 93,659 141,898 191,102 241,290
Total Revenues - 2,318,293 2,364,659 2,411,952 2,460,191 2,509,395 2,559,583

Estimated Annual Ridership - 460,020 478,421 497,558 517,460 538,158 559,685
Average Weekday Ridership - 1,804 1,876 1,951 2,029 2,110 2,195
Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours - 15,704 15,704 15,704 15,704 15,704 15,704
Farebox Ratio - 61.6% 60.4% 59.2% 58.0% 56.9% 55.8%

Passengers per hour - 29.3 30.5 31.7 33.0 34.3 36
Change in pass per hour N/A N/A 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RtoLA I FY 08/09 FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 r FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I
. i' . : .. -
Total Operating Cost 143,627 141,827 144,664 147,557 150,508 153,518 156,589

- Fare Revenue 29,757 33,527 34,834 36,228 37,677 39,184 40,751
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request 112,793 108,301 108,301 108,301 108,301 108,301 108,301
- Other Subsidy 1,078 - 1,529 3,029 4,531 6,034 7,537

Total Revenues 143,628 141,827 144,664 147,557 150,508 153,518 156,589

Estimated Annual Ridership 10,582 10,805 11,237 11,686 12,154 12,640 13,146
Average Weekday Ridership 42 42 44 46 48 50 52

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 962 961 961 961 961 961 961

Farebox Ratio 20.7% 23.6% 24.1% 24.6% 25.0% 25.5% 26.0%
Passengers per hour 11.0 11.2 11.7 12.2 12.7 13.2 14
Change in pass per hour N/A 2.2% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RteNL FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 r FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 I

. .. . : .. .
Total Operating Cost 3,092,347 3,021,161 3,081,584 3,143,216 3,206,080 3,270,202 3,335,606

- Fare Revenue 705,241 854,271 889,057 924,620 961,604 1,000,069 1,040,071
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request 2,387,106 2,166,890 2,166,890 2,166,890 2,166,890 2,166,890 2,166,890
- Other Subsidy 25,637 51,706 77 ,586 103,243 128,64
Total Revenues 3,092,347 3,021,161 3,081,584 3,143,216 3,206,080 3,270,202 3,335,606

Estimated Annual Ridership 448,680 488,493 508,033 528,354 549,488 571,468 594,327
Average Weekday Ridership 1773 1,916 1,992 2,072 2,155 2,241 2,331

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 20,947 20,465 20,465 20,465 20,465 20,465 20,465
Farebox Ratio 22.8% 28.3% 28.9% 29.4% 30.0% 30.6% 31%

Passengers per hour 21.4 23.9 24.8 25.8 26.9 27.9 29
Change in pass per hour NIA 11.4% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RteNX1 I FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 I FY 11112 I FY 12/13 I FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I

... . : .. .
Total Operatin9 Cost - 284,846 290,543 296,354 302,281 308,326 314,493

Fare Revenue 193,067 200,789 208,821 217,174 225,861 234,895
-- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request - 91,779 91,779 91,779 91,779 91,779 91,779
-- Other Subsidy - 143,761 147,372 151,011 154,677 158,369

Total Revenues - 284,846 436,330 447,972 459,964 472,317 485,043

Estimated Annual Ridership - 62,220 64,709 67,297 69,989 72,789 75,700

Average Weekday Ridership 244 254 264 274 285 297

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 1,930 1,930 1,930 1,930 1,930 1,930

Farebox Ratio - 67.8% 69.1% 70.5% 71.8% 73.3% 75%

Passengers per hour 32.2 33.5 34.9 36.3 37.7 39
Change in pass per hour NIA 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%



June 24, 2009

Attachment C, MTC Res. No. 3898
Page 3

Revised: 09/23/09-G

Rte NX2 I FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 T FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I
... . : .. .
Total Operating Cost - 350,097 357,099 364,241 371,525 378,956 386,535

- Fare Revenue - 261,906 272,382 283,278 294,609 306,393 318,649
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request - 88,191 88,191 88,191 88,191 88,191 88,191

- Other Subsidy - 25,637 51,706 77 ,586 103,243 128,64
Total Revenues - 350,097 386,210 423,175 460,386 497,827 535,484

Estimated Annual Ridership - 84,405 87,781 91,292 94,944 98,742 102,692

Average Weekday Ridership - 331 344 358 372 387 403
Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours - 2,372 2,372 2,372 2,372 2,372 2,372

Farebox Ratio - 74.8% 76.3% 77.8% 79.3% 80.9% 82%

Passengers per hour - 35.6 37.0 38.5 40.0 41.6 43
Change in pass per hour N/A 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RteO T FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 FY 10/11 I FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 I FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I

... . : .. .
Total Operattng Cost - 2,076,739 2,118,274 2,160,639 2,203,852 2,247,929 2,292,888

- Fare Revenue - 1,297,662 1,323,615 1,350,088 1,377,089 1,404,631 1,432,724
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request - 779,077 779,077 779,077 779,077 779,077 779,077
- Other Subsidy - 15,581 31,475 47,686 64,221 81,087

Total Revenues - 2,076,739 2,118,274 2,160,639 2,203,852 2,247,929 2,292,888

Estimated Annual Ridership - 418,200 434,928 452,325 470,418 489,235 508,804

Average Weekday Ridership - 1,640 1,706 1,774 1,845 1,919 1,995

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours - 14,068 14,068 14,068 14,068 14,068 14,068

Farebox Ratio - 62.5% 62.5% 62.5% 62.5% 62.5% 62%

Passengers per hour - 29.7 30.9 32.2 33.4 34.8 36
Change in pass per hour N/A 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RteP I FY 08/09 FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 I FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I
... . : .. .
Total Operating Cost - 922,298 940,744 959,559 978,750 998,325 1,018,291

- Fare Revenue - 537,264 558,754 581,104 604,349 628,523 653,663
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request - 385,034 385,034 385,034 385,034 385,034 385,034
- Other Subsidy - - 402,650 415,342 428,166 441,119 454,199

Total Revenues - 922,298 1,346,438 1,381,481 1,417,549 1,45,676 1,492,896

Estimated Annual Ridership - 173,145 180,071 187,274 194,765 202,555 210,657

Average Weèkday Ridership - 679 706 734 764 794 826

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours - 6,248 6,248 6,248 6,248 6,248 6,248

Farebox Ratio - 58.3% 59.4% 60.6% 61.7% 63.0% 64%

Passengers per hour - 27.7 28.8 30.0 31.2 32.4 34

Change in pass per hour N/A 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%

RteU FY 08/09 I FY 09/10 I FY 10/11 I FY 11/12 I FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 I

... . : .. .
Total Operating Cost 916,010 943,056 961,917 981,155 1,000,778 1,020,794 1,041,210

- Fare Revenue 333,089 282,917 439,037 456,598 474,862 493,857 513,611
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request 311,238 311,238 311,238 311,238 311,238 311,238 311,238
- Other Subsidy 271,683 348,901 211,642 213,319 214,678 215,699 216,361

Total Revenues 916,010 943,056 961,917 981,155 1,000,778 1,020,794 1,041,210

Estimated Annual Ridership 53,238 142,745 142,745 142,745 142,745 142,745 142,745

Average Weekday Ridership 209 560 560 560 560 560 560

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 5,080 6,375 6,375 6,375 6,375 6,375 6,375

Farebox Ratio 36.4% 30.0% 45.6% 46.5% 47.4% 48.4% 49%

Passengers per hour 10.5 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.4 22
Change in pass per hour N/A 113.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0%

RteW I FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 I FY 13/14 I FY 14/15 I

... . : .. .
Total Operating Cost 820,030 836,430 853,159 870,222 887,626 905,379

- Fare Revenue 462,094 462,094 462,094 462,094 462,094 462,094
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request 56,580 56,580 56,580 56,580 56,580 56,580
- Other Subsidy 301,355 317,756 334,484 351,548 368,952 386,705

Total Revenues - 820,030 836,430 853,159 870,222 887,626 905,379

Estimated Annuai Ridership 148,920 154,877 161,072 167,515 174,215 181,184

Average Weekday Ridership 584 607 632 657 683 711

Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 5,555 5,555 5,555 5,555 5,555 5,555

Farebox Ratio 56.4% 55.2% 54.2% 53.1% 52.1% 51%

Passengers per hour 26.8 27.9 29.0 30.2 31.4 33
Change in pass per hour N/A 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4%



Regional Measure 2 Operating Assistance Proposal Fact Sheet
June 24, 2009

Attchment C, MTC Res. No. 3898

Page 10

Revised: 09/23/09-CLegislative Project #: 6.1
Project Description: Vallejo TransitlET A Ferry Service and Route 200 Ferry Supplemental Bus Service

Operating Plan - Request for RM2 Funds

Environmental Clearance
IVallejo Transit has adopted a negative declaration for this project.

Ferry
.. - . . -

Total Operating Cost 13,696,000 14,107,000
Fare Revenue 6,186,000 6,372,000

- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request 2,314,514 2,314,514
Other Subsidy 5,195,486 5,420,486

Total Revenues 13,696,000 14,107,000

Estimated Annual Ridership 657,000 677,000 697,000 718,000 740,000 762,000 785,000
Average Weekday Ridership 2517 2,594 2,670 2,751 2,835 2,920 3,008
Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 9,757 9,757 9,757 9,757 9,757 9,757 9,757
Farebox Ratio 45.2% . 45.2% 45.2% 45.2% 45.2% 45.2% 45%
Passengers per hour 67.3 69.4 71.4 73.6 75.8 78.1 80
Change in pass per hour N/A 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.1% 3.0% 3%

Rte 200
.. - . . :

Total Operating Cost

- Fare Revenue
- RM 2 Operating Assistance Request

- Other Subsidy

Total Revenues

Estimated Annual Ridership 100,400 103,000 106,000 109,000 112,000 115,000 118,000
Average Weekday Ridership 385 385 385 385 385 385 385
Annual Revenue Vehicle Hours 7,325 7,325 7,325 7,325 7,325 7,325 7,325
Farebox Ratio 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 49.9% 49.9% 49.9% 50%
Passengers per hour 260.8 267.5 275.3 283.1 290.9 298.7 306
Change in pass per hour N/A 2.6% 2.9% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 3%


